

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR

## STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

November 28, 2017

Karen Williams 36611 Paddock Dr. Clinton Township, MI 48035

RE: License #: AF500382058

Karen's Kare House 36611 Paddock Dr.

Clinton Township, MI 48035

Dear Ms. Williams:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Roeiah Epps, Licensing Consultant

Bureau of Community and Health Systems

4th Floor, Suite 4B

51111 Woodward Avenue

Pontiac, MI 48342

(586) 256-1776

enclosure

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

#### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

**License #:** AF500382058

Licensee Name: Karen Williams

**Licensee Address:** 36611 Paddock Dr.

Clinton Township, MI 48035

**Licensee Telephone #:** (586) 303-5225

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Karen's Kare House

Facility Address: 36611 Paddock Dr.

Clinton Township, MI 48035

**Facility Telephone #:** (586) 303-5225

Capacity: 5

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

**ALZHEIMERS** 

AGED

#### II. Purpose of Addendum

The licensee requested to increase the facility's capacity from three to five residents.

### III. Methodology

11/17/17 Inspection Completed On-site

Measurements completed during renewal inspection

11/21/17 Contact Document Received

Modification request to increase capacity

#### IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

During my onsite inspection on 11/17/17, the licensee Karen Williams stated she wanted to increase her capacity by two residents; therefore, I measured Bedroom #3 and instructed Ms. Williams to submit a modification request.

On 11/21/17, Ms. Williams submitted a modification request to convert her bedroom (Bedroom #3) into a bedroom for residents' use. Ms. Williams stated she will now sleep in the basement to accommodate an additional two residents, increasing her capacity from three to five residents. The home continues to have 682 sq. ft. which is sufficient living and activity space for the proposed occupants of the home.

The bedroom space is as follows:

Location	Dimensions	Square Footage	Capacity
Bedroom #1	12" x 10'2"	122 sq. ft.	1
Bedroom #2	11'11" x 12'9"	143 sq. ft.	2
Bedroom #3	14" x 11'11"	154 sq. ft.	2

Total: 5

#### V. Recommendation

I recommend that the facility's capacity be increased to five residents.

11/27/17

Roeiah Epps Date

Licensing Consultant

Approved by:

Denise Y. Nunn Date

Area Manager